SIGRAFLEX® HEXAGON
Impregnated TA Luft-Compliant Sealing Sheet
Made from Natural Graphite with
Honeycomb Stainless Steel Reinforcement
Expanded Graphite
Broad Base. Best Solutions.
TALuftS I
G

Forms supplied
SIGRAFLEX HEXAGON sheets are available in the
following dimension and type designation:
Dimensions in mm Types
1500 x 1240 x 2.0 V20010C8P
Material data of SIGRAFLEX® HEXAGON
Material type V20010C8P
Thickness mm 2.0
Dimensions m 1.5 x 1.24
Bulk density of graphite g/cm3 1.0
Ash content of graphite (DIN 51903) % ≤ 2.0
Total chloride content ppm ≤ 25
Reinforcing steel sheet details
 ASTM material number
 Thickness mm
Honeycomb stainless steel sheet
316 (L)
0.5
 Number of sheets 1
Residual stress (DIN 52913) sD 16 h, 300 °C, 50 N/mm2 N/mm2 ≥ 45
Gasket factors (DIN E 2505/DIN 28090-1)
Gasket width bD = 20 mm
 at an internal pressure of
 sVU/0.1/sVU/0.01 10 bar
 16 bar
 25 bar
 40 bar
N/mm2
N/mm2
N/mm2
N/mm2
10/14
10/15
11/16
12/17
 m
 sVO
 sBO at 300 °C
N/mm2
N/mm2
1.3
160
110
Gasket factors according to DIN EN 13555 see www.gasketdata.org
Compression factors (DIN 28090-2)
Compressibility KSW
Recovery at 20 °C KRW
Hot creep WSW
Recovery at 300 °C WRW
%
%
%
%
35 – 45
3 – 5
< 4
4 – 7
Young’s modulus at 20 N/mm² (DIN 28090-1) N/mm2 1000
ASTM ”m” factor
 ”y” factor psi
2.5
2000
Compressibility
Recovery
ASTM F36
%
%
35 – 45
15 – 25
The gasket factor conversion formulas
as per AD Merkblatt B7 are as follows: